


 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Indian Railways Track Machines Training Centre 

Prayagraj   211015 
 



 
 

About ourselves 

• Indian Railways Track Machines Training Centre, Prayagraj is one of the three 

Training Centers of the World, besides at Linz/Austria & Watford/U.K., imparting 

training in Track Machines technology. It was inaugurated by Shri T.N. Ramchandran, 

the then Member Engineering, Railway Board on 17.05.1984 to meet the needs of 

training in all the sub-disciplines related to the operation and maintenance of track 

machines on Indian Railways. While establishing the Centre, adequate provision has 

been kept for its future expansion and development to meet the ever-increasing 

specialized training needs of more and more sophisticated track machines, which the 

Indian Railways are bound to procure in pursuit of track modernization. The whole 

project costed ` 46.02 lacs at that time. IRTMTC is located approx. 7 Kms west of 

Prayagraj Railway station, adjacent to IOC Terminal at Subedarganj. The Training 

Centre is strategically situated in the vicinity of Central Periodical Overhauling 

workshop making it an ideal place for demonstrating all the technicalities of Track 

machines besides giving hands-on training. 

• The Center covers standard training modules approved by Railway 

Board/IRICEN/PUNE on Induction, Promotional, Refresher & Special Course for 

Track Machines Operators/Technicians besides conducting Courses for IRSE (P), 

and Group-B Integrated. 

• The training programmes are generally residential in nature. Available infrastructure 

includes a well-stocked Library, Computer Centre, Model-rooms, Tamping Simulator, 

Conference hall, Mess, Sports & recreational facilities for the trainees. 

• The Centre presently imparts quality training to officers and staff of Indian 

Railways and Railway PSUs viz. RITES, IRCON, KRCL etc. 

OUR QUALITY POLICY 

• To develop skills in specialized high technology fields like hydraulics, i.c. 

engine, manufacturing process and electronics. 

• To study the machines and develop their operating and maintenance 

instructions for optimum utilization. 

• To create a knowledge bank for track machines and related special technology 

on Indian Railways. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

CALENDAR OF COURSES 2025 

DISTRIBITION OF SEATS 
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1 Induction, 

Refresher & 

Promotional Course 

As per actual requirement of Zonal Railway                             

(Annexure-B) 

2 Special Course 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 $  64 

3 Special Course for 

AEN/XEN TMC & 

Trainer for ZTC 

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 $  64 

4 IRICEN/PUNE 

Officers Course 

As per nomination received from IRICEN/Pune 

$- No Seat demanded. But, seats may be given to such Railways/RDSO on demand. 

Note:  1.  Forecast received for CE-26:   73 

           2.  Forecast received for CE-27:   282 

           3.  Forecast received for CE-28:   17 

           4.  Forecast received for CE-29:   549 

           5.  Forecast received for CE-30:   1073 

           6.  Forecast received for CE-31:   969 

           7.  Forecast received for CE-33:   240 

 

*  Increase in number of seats is welcome; please get in touch with the Principal/Vice Principal 

before sending nomination for courses. 

*  Eligible staff only should be nominated to a course. 

*  Only such staff should be nominated who can read, write & understand Hindi or English. 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

CALENDAR  OF COURSES 2025 
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       Page No. 

1. Contact numbers        01   

2. Calendar of Course 2025- Summary Chart  
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3. Calendar of Course 2025-Distribution of seats                                         

(Annexure-B)         03-06 

4. Calendar of Course 2025- Statement  

(Annexure-C)        07-08 

5. Course-wise commencement of batches   

(Annexure-D)        09 

• Eligible staff only should be nominated to a Course. Please refer page 3 for distribution of seats. 

The distribution given is indicating the minimum number of seats for each zonal railway. Larger 

number can be nominated and increased participation is welcome. 

 

We value your suggestions. Please pass them onto us. 

Communicate at: 

e-mail  : irtmtc@yahoo.co.in, pryjirtmtc@gmail.com  

Website : Web Pages uploaded on www.ncr.railnet.gov.in        About Us          Training 

                                     Centres         Indian Railways Track Machines Training Center, Prayagraj. 

LIST OF IRTMTC/PRYJ OFFICIAL TELEPHONE No. & MOBILE No. 

Name& Designation BSNLPhones RailwayPhone CUG/ 

MobileNo. 

e-mail 

address 

Name(Sh./Smt.) Designation Off. Resi. Off. Resi.  

Sanjay Kumar Asthana Principal 2552051  22167 - 9794835249 irtmtc@yaho 
o.co.in 

V.D.Shukla Chief 
Instructor 

- - - - 9794866686 vishaldutt121181@

gmail.com 

VijayBahadur Chief 
Instructor 

- - - - 9794866689 Vijay15277bahadur

@gmail.com 

AjayPatel Chief 
Instructor 

- - - - 9794866683 ajaypatelncr27@g

mail.com 

Ajay Kumar Yadav Chief 
Instructor 

- - - - 9794866688 ajjubbit@gmail 

.com 

Rohit Kesherwani Chief 
Instructor 

- - - - 9794866684 rohitkeserwani3@g

mail.com 

Anku adarsh Chief 
Instructor 

- - - - 8889054449 aairtmtc@gmail.co
m 

Yukti Verma Chief 

Instructor 

- - - - 8707403593 chiefinstructorncr

@gmail.co 
m 

Ballu Bhadoriya Instructor - - - - 9794866207 bhadoriya3@g 
mail.com 

Rajesh Kumar Dwivedi Instructor - - - - 9794866687 rajeshdwivedisat@

gmail.com 

Vinay Prakash 
Srivastava 

Office 
Superintendent  

- - - - 7905745719 vinaychosts@gmail

.com 

mailto:irtmtc@yahoo.co.in
mailto:pryjirtmtc@gmail.com
mailto:81@gmail.com
mailto:81@gmail.com
mailto:dur@gmail.com
mailto:dur@gmail.com
mailto:3@gmail.com
mailto:3@gmail.com
mailto:ncr@gmail.co
mailto:ncr@gmail.co
mailto:at@gmail.com
mailto:at@gmail.com
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Type of
Course

Course
Number Course Name

CE-26

CE-28

CE-29

CE-27

CE-33

CE-30

CE-31

CE-34

CE-36

CE-37

CE-38

CE-39

CE-40

CE-41

CE-42

CE-43

CE-45

CE-53

CE-54

CE-55

CE-56

CE-57

* Batch already running in 2024

Initia
l

Refr
es

her

Spec
ial

Spec
ial

Spec
ial

Spec
ial

Spec
ial

Promotio
nal

Initial JE/Track Machine

Initial Technician

Promotional Track Machine Maintainers-III

Promotional JE/track Machine

Promotional SSE/Track Machine

Refresher Track Machine Maintainers

Refresher SSE/JE/Track machine

Special Course forJS/SS Officers of Track
Machine

Special Course for SSE/JE/P Way

Special course on design Lining, Levelling
and stabilization for SSE/JE(P.Way)
Special Course on 09 CSM, 09-3X & 09-3X
Dynamic
Special Course on Unimat 2S/3S/4S, PCTM
& MPT/MFI

Special Course on Duomatic & WST/VPR

Special Course on BCM/HOBCM & SBCM

Special Course on Track Relaying M/C- TLE,
TRT & PCCM (T-28)

Special Course on DGS, BRM

Special Course on RBMV, MDU & UTV

Special Course on RGM for Track Machines

Special Course on RGM for P Way

Special Course on ALC, CMS, CWS, SPS,
DRP, calibranon, circuits and troubleshooting
of Tamping Machines
Special Course on latest features, circuits
and troubleshooting of Non Tamping
Machines
Special Course on TMMS, UDM &
procurement policy, inspection, drawings and
specifications & quality control

Outsourcing Operator

Total No. Of Batches

Total trainees

15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 23

58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58

17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

111 111 111 111 111 111 108 108 108 108 108 108 109 109 109 109 109 109 110 110 110 438

111 111 111 111 111 111 111

93 93 93 93 93 93 93 93 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 307

80 80 85 85 75 75 240

120 120 120 120 120 120 111 111 98 98 100 100 99 99 104 104 872

100 100 101 101 201

113 113 96 96 89 89 89 89 90 90 94 94 76 76 63 63 99 99 67 67 876

93 93 93

60 60

50 50 50

60 60

60 60

60 60

60 60

30 30

30 30

60 60 60 60 240

60 60 60 180

80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 320

80 80 80 80 80 80 280

80 80 80 240

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 213 213 317 317 357 297 284 369 334 325 369 369 318 318 334 331 340 340 301 301 311 283 356 356 219 351 351 322 322 327 327 336 315 267 264 317 276 296 256 256 325 325 241 304 280 125 4906

105* 105*



Annexure-B

Railways CR ER ECR ECoR NR NCR NER NFR NWR SR SCR SER SECR SWR WR WCR
RDSO

&
Others

Total

Nomination
Received 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 10 0 24 0 5 0 0 0 28 0 73

Railway-wise
seat

allotment
0 2 0 2 0 2 0 10 0 24 0 5 0 0 0 28 0 73

Nomination
Received 1 1 1 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Railway-wise
seat

allotment
1 1 1 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Nomination
Received 30 0 2 0 25 43 7 0 0 92 0 40 4 15 36 13 0 307

Railway-wise
seat

allotment
30 0 2 0 25 43 7 0 0 92 0 40 4 15 36 13 0 307
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14.04.2025 to
11.10.2025 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 58

13.10.2025 to
11.04.2026 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 15

02.06.2025 to
30.08.2025 1 1 1 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

17.02.2025 to
12.04.2025 0 0 2 0 25 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 4 5 36 13 0 93

02.06.2025 to
26.07.2025 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 5 0 0 0 68

11.08.2025 to
04.10.2025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

27.10.2025 to
20.12.2025 30 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 20 0 5 0 0 0 62



Annexure-B

Railways CR ER ECR ECoR NR NCR NER NFR NWR SR SCR SER SECR SWR WR WCR
RDSO

&
Others

Total

Nomination
Received 20 4 130 0 0 38 0 80 60 40 50 20 4 30 73 0 0 549

Railway-wise
seat

allotment
20 4 130 0 0 38 0 80 60 40 50 20 4 30 73 0 0 549

Nomination
Received 240

Total seat
alloted to

Zonal railway
240
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10.03.2025 to
19.04.2025 10 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 5 73 0 0 111

28.04.2025 to
07.06.2025 10 0 22 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 16 20 0 5 0 0 0 111

09.06.2025 to
19.07.2025 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 30 10 0 16 0 0 10 0 0 0 108

15.09.2025 to
25.10.2025 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 20 20 40 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 109

22.12.2025 to
31.01.2026 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 30 25 0 18 0 0 5 0 0 0 110

49 4 77 0 25 1 33 0 0 11 0 20 0 20 0 0 0

07.04.2025 to
19.04.2025 16 4 25 0 25 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

29.09.2025 to
11.10.2025 16 0 33 0 0 0 15 0 0 11 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 85

22.12.2025 to
03.01.2026 17 0 19 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 75

49 4 77 0 25 1 33 0 0 11 0 20 0 20 0 0 0



Annexure-B

Railways CR ER ECR ECoR NR NCR NER NFR NWR SR SCR SER SECR SWR WR WCR
RDSO

&
Others

Total

Nomination
Received 110 24 32 110 0 197 14 76 25 0 91 178 79 36 101 0 0 1073

Railway-wise
seat

allotment
110 24 32 110 0 197 14 76 25 0 91 178 79 36 101 0 0 1073
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24.02.2025 to
08.03.2025 10 2 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 25 6 46 0 0 120

14.04.2025 to
26.04.2025 7 4 5 11 0 0 1 15 0 0 10 38 23 6 0 0 0 120

05.05.2025 to
17.05.2025 0 6 8 15 0 34 1 8 0 0 13 18 0 6 11 0 0 120

28.07.2025 to
09.08.2025 0 2 3 15 0 32 0 6 0 0 10 37 0 6 0 0 0 111

18.08.2025 to
30.08.2025 0 2 4 16 0 34 0 6 0 0 20 0 0 0 16 0 0 98

01.09.2025 to
13.09.2025 2 2 4 6 0 34 8 7 0 0 0 0 31 6 0 0 0 100

27.10.2025 to
08.11.2025 0 4 0 15 0 32 0 7 0 0 0 31 0 0 11 0 0 100

17.11.2025 to
29.11.2025 35 0 4 15 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 30 0 6 3 0 0 99

01.12.2025 to
13.12.2025 35 2 4 6 0 31 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 101

15.12.2025 to
27.12.2025 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 20 0 18 24 0 0 0 0 0 104



Annexure-B

Railways CR ER ECR ECoR NR NCR NER NFR NWR SR SCR SER SECR SWR WR WCR
RDSO

&
Others

Total

Nomination
Received 969

Total seat
alloted to

Zonal railway
969

IRICEN/PUNE Officers
Course

C
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48 79 56 76 80 53 21 82 60 60 130 51 79 37 57 0 0

10.03.2025 to
22.03.2025 8 12 3 9 22 0 3 2 4 24 12 6 4 0 4 0 0 113

24.03.2025 to
05.04.2025 3 11 4 9 0 10 2 2 6 2 22 5 7 7 3 0 0 93

21.04.2025 to
03.05.2025 1 29 9 0 10 3 4 11 12 3 10 2 0 2 0 0 0 96

19.05.2025 to
31.05.2025 2 4 5 4 5 0 2 7 6 10 22 3 9 4 6 0 0 89

16.06.2025 to
28.06.2025 6 0 5 2 6 3 2 16 6 0 12 16 7 0 8 0 0 89

28.07.2025 to
09.08.2025 4 3 5 8 5 0 1 5 6 7 5 4 16 14 7 0 0 90

18.08.2025 to
30.08.2025 10 4 5 8 8 0 2 5 7 7 5 4 16 6 7 0 0 94

15.09.2025 to
27.09.2025 3 8 5 8 5 5 2 8 3 1 12 0 7 5 4 0 0 76

06.10.2025 to
18.10.2025 4 1 5 8 5 7 1 10 3 6 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 63

03.11.2025 to
15.11.2025 5 4 5 10 14 10 1 10 3 0 10 9 5 10 3 0 0 99

01.12.2025 to
13.12.2025 2 3 5 10 0 15 1 6 4 0 10 2 8 0 1 0 0 67

48 79 56 76 80 53 21 82 60 60 130 51 79 51 43 0 0

As per nomination received from IRICEN/Pune



Annexure-C

Type of
Course

Course
No. Description Eligibility Duration Batch no. From To

Initial
CE-26 Initial JE/SSE

CE-28 Initial Technician-III

Promotional

CE-27 Promotional JE

CE-29 Promotional Tech.-III

CE-33 Promotional SSE

Refresher

CE-30 Refresher Technician

CE-31 Refresher JE/SSE

Direct Recruit
JE/SSE 26 Weeks

260125 14.04.2025 11.10.2025

260225 13.10.2025 11.04.2026

Direct Recruit
Technician 13 Weeks 280125 02.06.2025 30.08.2025

Promoted JE 08 Weeks

270125 17.02.2025 12.04.2025

270225 02.06.2025 26.07.2025

270325 11.08.2025 04.10.2025

270425 27.10.2025 20.12.2025

Promoted
Tech-III 06 Weeks

290125 10.03.2025 19.04.2025

290225 28.04.2025 07.06.2025

290325 09.06.2025 19.07.2025

290425 15.09.2025 25.10.2025

290525 22.12.2025 31.01.2026

Promoted SSE 02 Weeks

330125 07.04.2025 19.04.2025

330225 29.09.2025 11.10.2025

330325 22.12.2025 03.01.2026

Working
Technician 02 Weeks

300125 24.02.2025 08.03.2025

300225 14.04.2025 26.04.2025

300325 05.05.2025 17.05.2025

300425 28.07.2025 09.08.2025

300525 18.08.2025 29.08.2025

300625 01.09.2025 13.09.2025

300725 27.10.2025 08.11.2025

300825 17.11.2025 29.11.2025

300925 01.12.2025 13.12.2025

301025 15.12.2025 27.12.2025

Working
JE/SSE 02 Weeks

310125 10.03.2025 22.03.2025

310225 24.03.2025 05.04.2025

310325 21.04.2025 03.05.2025

310425 19.05.2025 31.05.2025

310525 16.06.2025 28.06.2025

310625 28.07.2025 09.08.2025

310725 18.08.2025 29.08.2025

310825 15.09.2025 27.09.2025

310925 06.10.2025 18.10.2025

311025 03.11.2025 15.11.2025

311125 01.12.2025 13.12.2025



Annexure-C

Type of
Course

Course
No. Description Eligibility Duration Batch no. From To

Special

CE-34
Course for
XEN/AXEN of Track
Machine

CE-36 Special Course for
JE/SSE (P. Way)

CE-37

Special course on
design Lining ,
Levelling and
stabilization for
SSE/JE(P.Way)

CE-38 Special Course on 09
CSM & 3X

CE-39
Special Course on
Unimat/2S/3S/4S &
MPT

CE-40 Special Course on
UNO/DUO/WST

CE-41 Special Course on
BCM & SBCM

CE-42 Special Course on
PQRS, TRT & T-28

CE-43 Special Course on
DGS, BRM

CE-45 Special Course on
RBMV, MDU & UTV

CE-53
Special course on
RGM for Track
Machine

CE-54 Special course on
RGM for P Way

CE-55

Special Course on
ALC, CMS, CWS,
SPS, DRP,
calibration, circuits
and troubleshooting
of Tamping Machines

CE-56

Special Course on
latest features,
circuits and
troubleshooting of
Non Tamping
Machines

CE-57

Special Course on
TMMS, UDM &
procurement policy,
inspection, drawings
and specifications &
quality control

Working
XEN/AXEN/

Track Machine
01 week 340125 24.03.2025 29.03.2025

Direct Recruit
JE/SSE
(P.Way)

02 Weeks 360125 30.06.2025 12.07.2025

Working
SSE/JE
(P.Way)

01 Week 370125 21.10.2025 25.10.2025

Working
Tech/JE/SSE

01 Week 380125 26.05.2025 31.05.2025Working
Tech/JE/SSE

Working
Tech/JE/SSE

Working
Tech/JE/SSE 01 Week 410125 21.04.2025 26.04.2025

Working
Tech/JE/SSE 01 Week 420125 10.11.2025 15.11.2025

Working
Tech/JE/SSE

01 Week 430125 27.10.2025 01.11.2025
Working

Tech/JE/SSE

Working
Tech/JE/SSE 01 Week

530125 28.04.2025 03.05.2025

530225 14.07.2025 19.07.2025

530325 11.08.2025 16.08.2025

530425 15.12.2025 20.12.2025

Working
Tech/JE/SSE 01 Week

540125 19.05.2025 24.05.2025

540225 14.07.2025 19.07.2025

540325 10.11.2025 15.11.2025

Working
Tech/JE/SSE 02 Weeks

550125 05.05.2025 17.05.2025

550225 28.07.2025 09.08.2025

550325 13.10.2025 25.10.2025

550425 01.12.2025 13.12.2025

Working
Tech/JE/SSE 02 Weeks

560125 02.06.2025 14.06.2025

560225 01.09.2025 13.09.2025

560325 17.11.2025 30.11.2025

Working
Tech/JE/SSE 01 Week

570125 21.07.2025 26.07.2025

570225 27.10.2025 01.11.2025

570325 29.12.2025 03.01.2026



Annexure-D

SN Course
code Description of course Wks Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

Batches
Total
wks

63 216

Total No. of weeks for courses: 216

Total No. of weeks: 52

Courses per week: 4.15

1 CE-26 Initial JE/Track Machine 26 260125 260225 2 53

2 CE-28 Initial Technician 13 280125 1 18

3 CE-29 Promotional Track Machine Maintainers-III 6 290125 290225 290325 290425 290525 5 28

4 CE-27 Promotional JE/track Machine 8 270125 270225 270325 270425 4 32

5 CE-33 Promotional SSE/Track Machine 2 330125 330225 330325 3 6

6 CE-30 Refresher Track Machine Maintainers 2 300125 300225 300325 300425 300525 300625 300725 300825
300925

10 20
301025

7 CE-31 Refresher SSE/JE/Track machine 2
310125

310325 310425 310525 310625 310725 310825 310925 311025 311125 11 22
310225

8 CE-34 Special Course forJS/SS Officers of Track Machine 1 310134 1 1

9 CE-36 Special Course for SSE/JE/P Way 2 360125 1 2

10 CE-37 Special course on design Lining, Levelling and
stabilization for SSE/JE(P.Way) 1 370125 1 1

11 CE-38 Special Course on 09 CSM, 09-3X & 09-3X
Dynamic 1 380125 1 1

12 CE-39 Special Course on Unimat 2S/3S/4S, PCTM &
MPT/MFI 1 380125 1 1

13 CE-40 Special Course on Duomatic & WST/VPR 1 380125 1 1

14 CE-41 Special Course on BCM/HOBCM & SBCM 1 410125 1 1

15 CE-42 Special Course on Track Relaying M/C- TLE, TRT &
PCCM (T-28) 1 420125 1 1

16 CE-43 Special Course on DGS, BRM 1 430125 1 1

17 CE-45 Special Course on RBMV, MDU & UTV 1 430125 1 1

18 CE-53 Special Course on RGM for Track Machines 1 530125 530225 530325 530425 4 4

19 CE-54 Special Course on RGM for P Way 1 540125 540225 540325 3 3

20 CE-55
Special Course on ALC, CMS, CWS, SPS, DRP,
caliberation, circuits and troubleshooting of
Tamping Machines

2 550125 550225 550325 550425 4 8

21 CE-56 Special Course on latest features, circuits and
troubleshooting of Non Tamping Machines 2 560125 560225 560325 3 6

22 CE-57
Special Course on TMMS, UDM & procurement
policy, inspection, drawings and specifications &
quality control

1 570125 570225 570325 3 3

23 Outsourcing operators 2

Total


